FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-09-1999



101217307

**RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** 

-	U.S. Departmer	nt of Com	merce Office	
	TRADE			\
	NOV	2 3	The second second	

Correction of PTO Error   Reel #   Frame #   Change of Name   Frame #   Limited Partnership   Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Execution Date Month Day Year   Limited Partnership   Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Execution Date Month Day Year   Limited Partnership   Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Execution Date Month Day Year   Limited Partnership   Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Execution Date Month Day Year   Limited Partnership   Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Execution Date   Limited Partnership   Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Limited Partnership   Limited Par		DEMARKS ONLY	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # 10-12-94  Conveying Party Name Vetco Pharmaceuticals, Inc.  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Melville Chy Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  New York  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  It document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicibate, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  New York  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	<del></del>		
Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Corrective Document Reel # Frame # # Change of Name    Corrective Document Reel # 1447	New	Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # 1447 Frame # 10=12=94  Corrective Document Reel # 1447 Frame # 10857  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year 10=12=94  Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Year 10=12=94  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Vetco, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 105 Baylis Road  Address (line 2) Melville New York I1747  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership II document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicible in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Corrective Document Reel # 1447 Frame # 0857 Other  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Mornth Day Year  Name Vetco Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 10-12-94  Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Mornth Day Year  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  New York  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Vetco, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 105 Baylis Road  Address (line 2) Melville New York I1747  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the recorded is not assignment and the recorded is not assignment and the recorded is not domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	I	1 1 1	
Corrective Document Reel # 1447 Frame # 0857 Other  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year  Name Vetco Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 10-12-94  Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Vetco, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 105 Baylis Road  Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership attached State (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership attached Name Vork  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York  Composed of State/Country It document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a connectic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		I INCIUCI	
Conveying Party    Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Execution Date   Morth Day Year   10-12-94	Change of Name		
Name Vetco Pharmaceuticals, Inc.   10-12-94    Formerly		Other	
Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Vetco, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 105 Baylis Road  Address (line 2) New York I1747  Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties in the United States, an appointment of a clomestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Conveying Party	LAGAGIOTI DALE	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Vetco, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 105 Bay1is Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Mel ville City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York  //1999 TIONI1 00000151 1839839  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name Vetco Pharmaceuticals, Inc		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Vetco, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 105 Baylis Road  Address (line 2) Melville City State/Country If document to be received is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  New York  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name  Vetco, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Melville  City  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a diomestic representative should be attached.  Other  City  Coty  Coty	Formerly		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  New York  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Vetco, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 105 Baylis Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Melville  City  City  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached.  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  City  Corporation Association  Rew York  11747  Zip Code assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a clomestic prepresentative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  New York  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  Corporation  Association	
Receiving Party  Name Vetco, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 105 Baylis Road  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Melville City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domincilled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other		
Receiving Party    Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached   Name   Vetco, Inc.	Citizenshin/State of Incorporation/Orac	New York	
Name   Vetco, Inc.    DBA/AKA/TA    Composed of    Address (line 1)   105 Baylis Road    Address (line 2)    Address (line 3)   Melville   New York   11747    Individual   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a clomestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   New York    //1999 TION11   00000151 1839839   FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Composed of  Address (line 1) 105 Baylis Road  Address (line 2)		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Composed of  Address (line 1) 105 Baylis Road  Address (line 2)	Name Vetco, Inc.		
Composed of  Address (line 1) 105 Baylis Road  Address (line 2)	DBA/AKA/TA		
Address (line 1) 105 Baylis Road  Address (line 2)   New York   11747			
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Melville  City  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  New York  New York  11747  Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Composed of		
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Melville  City  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  New York  New York  Tip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) 105 Baylis Road		
Address (line 3) Melville  City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a clomestic representative should be attached.  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York  /1999 TTON11 00000151 1839839  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership    City General Partnership   Limited Partnership   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.    Other   (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)    Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   New York	Address (line 2)		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  Other Other Otto Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a clomestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) Melville		
Corporation  Association  Other  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Association  assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	——————————————————————————————————————	19 4	
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York  /1999 TTON11 00000151 1839839 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		assignment and the receiving party is	
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York  /1999 TTON11 00000151 1839839 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York  /1999 TTON11 00000151 1839839 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other	(Designation must be a separate	
7/1999 TTON11 00000151 1839839 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
:481 (40.00 OP)		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	2:481 (40.00 GP)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001997 FRAME: 0991** 

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
ONED DOCA	0007

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	Representative Name ar	nd Address Enter for the first Ro	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Audi 633 (me 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number 212	2-239-4162
	Alan H. Levine		
Address (line 1)	Levine & Mandelbaum		
Address (line 2)	350 Fifth Avenue, Sui	te 7814	
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10118		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 6
Trademark A		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	
Trac	demark Application Numbe	r(s) Regist	ration Number(s)
Number of I	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# one
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method o Deposit A		losed X Deposit Account	
	ayment by deposit account or if ad	Iditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 06-0735
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗶 No
Statement a	nd Signature	3	
To th	ne best of my knowledge and b	pelief, the foregoing information is true and	
	ched copy is a true copy of the cated herein.	original document. Charges to deposit a	ccount are authorized, as
	an H. Levine	Clan X. Cernie	11/19/99
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 001997 FRAME: 0992** 

215-481



LEVINE & MANDELBAUM

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
EMPIRE STATE BUILDING
SUITE 7814
350 FIFTH AVENUE
NEW YORK, N.Y. 10118



ALAN H. LEVINE HOWARD F MANDELBAUM

November 8, 1995

PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
TELEPHONE: 212-239-4162
TELECOPIER: 212-629-4204

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Re: Change-of-Name

Sir:

Vetco Pharmaceuticals, Inc. has changed its name to Vetco, Inc.

Enclosed herewith is a certified copy of the Certificate of Amendment from the New York Secretary of State.

Please record this change-of-name against the following trademark registrations and applications for registration:

## Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Registration No.</u>	
LITTLE NOSES	1,737,474	
LITTLE BOTTOMS	1,757,536	
THE CHOICE IS CLEAR	1,874,482	
LITTLE TUMMY'S	(1,839,939)	5HOULD BE 1,839,839
CLEAR COUGH	1,881,122	1,001,001
MEDADYNE	1,613,491	

## **Applications**

<u>Trac</u>	<u>demark</u>		
LITTLE	TEETHERS		
LITTLE	MIRACLES		

950 MR 12/01 95 1/3940%

Serial No.

74/574,105

74/632,168

0 481 215.00 CK

0 481 215,00 CL

TRADEMARK REEL: 001997 FRAME: 0993 Please return the recorded change-of-name certificate to the undersigned attorney.

A check for \$215.00 to cover the recording fee is enclosed. Please charge any additional fees which may be required to Deposit Account No. 06-0735.

Respectfully,

Alan H. Levine

AHL:sl enc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001997 FRAME: 0994

Form PTO-1594
1-31-92 0 1 9 13 - 95

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY



100169185

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): VETCO PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
[ ]Individual(s) [ ]Association [ ]General Partnership [ ]Limited Partnership [X]Corporation-State New York [ ]Other	Name: VETCO, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 105 Baylis Road City: Melville State: NY ZIP: 11747		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [ ]yes [X]no	[ ]Individual(s) citizenship [ ]Association		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	[]General Partnership []Limited Partnership		
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: October 12, 1994	[X]Corporation-State - New York []Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a comestic representative designation is attached: {]Yes [] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names & addresses attached? [] Yes [X] No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  74/574,105  74/632,168  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  5 HOULD BY  1,737,474; 1,757,536; 1,874,482;  1,839,939; 1,881,122; 1,613,491			
Additional numbe	rs attached? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [8]		
Name: Alan H. Levine	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 215.00		
Internal Address: Levine & Mandelbaum	[X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 7814	8. Deposit account number: 06-0735		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trained to cument.	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Alan H. Levine Name of Person Signing Signature	March 29, 1996  Date		
	er of pages comprising cover sheet: [ 7 ]		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington D.C. 20231			
Public hurden renorting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to av	erage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including		

time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503

RECORDED: 11/23/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001997 FRAME: 0995